## 502644174 01/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JOHN CAREY	01/21/2014
RYAN DAVID NORD	01/21/2014
WILLIAM CHARLES NUNNALLY	01/21/2014
AARON JAY WIEBE	01/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARC TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	13076 NW 120TH STREET
City:	WHITEWATER
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67154

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14160024	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (186)648-1101 Phone: 865-470-4212

Email: tlwalls@KNOXPATENTS.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KNOX PATENTS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 30034

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37930-0034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12012-UPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. KULAGA
Signature:	/Thomas A. Kulaga/
	PATENT

502644174 REEL: 032011 FRAME: 0068

Date:	01/21/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=12012-UPA\_Carey\_assignment\_as-recorded\_37493#page1.tif source=12012-UPA\_Nord\_assignment\_as-recorded\_37492#page1.tif source=12012-UPA\_Nunnally\_assignment\_as-recorded\_37495#page1.tif source=12012-UPA\_Wiebe\_assignment\_as-recorded\_37491#page1.tif

Attorney Docket # 12012-UPA

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

ARC Technology, LLC, a limited liability company of Kansas, domiciled in Butler County, KS

(the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States associated with the above attorney docket number and titled:

Electro-optical terminal protection system for sensitive electronics

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

papers necessary to secure all s said patents to Assignee in acco	said patent rights, and request issuance of all produce with this Assignment.
1/21/2014	William John Carey
Date	William John Carey
	12978 NW 90 <sup>th</sup> Street
	Whitewater, KS 67154
_	Butler County
IN THE COUNTY OF BUTTER	1
STATE OF KINSUS	) ss.:
	By opposited William John Court manage the Impact by
I hereby certify that before me persona me or showing satisfactory evidence of me, and who acknowledged that he ex- contained on the date appearing at the jurisdiction.	ally appeared William John Carey, personally known by deductification, who then and there was duly sworn by ecuted the above instrument for the purposes therein e foot thereof, all of which took place within my day of 500 2004
I hereby certify that before me persona me or showing satisfactory evidence of me, and who acknowledged that he ex- contained on the date appearing at the	I identification, who then and there was duly sworn by ecuted the above instrument for the purposes therein e foot thereof, all of which took place within my
I hereby certify that before me persona me or showing satisfactory evidence of me, and who acknowledged that he ex- contained on the date appearing at the jurisdiction.	I identification, who then and there was duly sworn by ecuted the above instrument for the purposes therein e foot thereof, all of which took place within my

Attorney Docket # 12012-UPA

## ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

ARC Technology, LLC, a limited liability company of Kansas, domiciled in Butler County, KS

(the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States associated with the above attorney docket number and titled:

Electro-optical terminal protection system for sensitive electronics

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

1 - 1 - 7 <u>014</u>	19 Mark		
Date	Ryan David Nord		
,	224 N. Oak Street # 225		
	Whitewater, KS 67154		
	Butler County		
in the county of <u>Butler</u> state of <u>Kunsas</u>	 } \$9.;		
or showing satisfactory evidence of ident and who acknowledged that he executed	appeared Ryan David Nord, personally known by me iffication, who then and there was duly sworn by me, the above instrument for the purposes therein bot thereof, all of which took place within my		
Witness my hand and scal, this <u></u>			
	Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: 3-17-1	MARGRETTA MACY  Milia Notary Fucilo - State of Kannet  My April Express		

## ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

> ARC Technology, LLC, a limited liability company of Kansas, domiciled in Butler County, KS

(the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States associated with the above attorney docket number and titled:

Electro-optical terminal protection system for sensitive electronics

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein, including all rights of action and damages for past

and behoof, and for term for which said have been held by m papers necessary to	its legal representative Patent is granted, as for the control of the control  e had this assignment secure all said patent  gnee in accordance with	es and assigns, to fully and entirely a t not been made. I rights, and reque th this Assignmen	the full end of as the same wo I agree to sign a est issuance of a	the uld all all
1/21/201	4 Hel	Mon Churl Charles Nunnally	es Henn	ally
Date		•	-	
		outhwest Parkway	/, Unit 112	
_	·	, TX 78735		
IN THE COUNTY OF _	Travis (	County . ) . ) ss.:		
STATE OF	MI	. )		
by me or showing satisfa me, and who acknowled, contained on the date ag jurisdiction.	re me personally appeared actory evidence of identifica ged that he executed the al opearing at the foot thereof	ation, who then and the bove instrument for the f, all of which took pla	here was duly swo he purposes there	10 m
Witness my hand and se	al, this 2 \ day of	JANUARY	2014 [	PUBLICATION OF ATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
	WHILL OK		Notary Public	Certification
ST CHUL OK \ ission expires 02/07/2014	al, this 2 day of day of OK Notar	y Public Si CHUL OK Doc. Descrip	#1 /2 m 1 m	# Pages: 100 First Judicial ()i
My Commission Expires	0 2		VIII. 141 32 Q	A WATER
, in Commission Expires	STATE OF THE OF	X Signa	ture Hu-	<u>≥ 1 2</u> 01 <del>/</del>

Attorney Docket # 12012-UPA

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

ARC Technology, LLC, a limited liability company of Kansas, domiciled in Butler County, KS

(the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States associated with the above attorney docket number and titled:

Electro-optical terminal protection system for sensitive electronics

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date	Aaron Jay Wiebe	
	221 N. Elm Street	*
	Whitewater, KS 6	7154
·	Butler County	
in the county of Buller		
STATE OF KUNSUS	) SS.: }	
or showing satisfactory evidence of iden and who acknowledged that he executed contained on the date appearing at the jurisdiction.	l the above instrument f	or the purposes therein
Witness my hand and scal, this $21$	$\_$ day of $\sqrt{Jon}$	3014 .
	<b>,</b>	
	Notary Public	etlettory
My Commission Expires: 3-17-1	5	A MARGRETTA MACY E883 Notary Public - State of Ransas My Appt. Expires

PATENT REEL: 032011 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 01/21/2014